

# Sundram Fasteners Limited REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE

Email: investorshelpdesk@sfl.co.in

 REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE
 98-A, VII FLOOR

 PR. RADHAKRISHNAN SALAI,
 MYLAPORE, CHENNAI - 600 004, INDIA

 TELEPHONE
 : +91 - 44 - 28478500

 PAN
 : AAACS8779D

 CIN
 : L35999TN1962PLC004943

 WEBSITE
 : www.sundram.com

April 7, 2023

#### National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Scrip Code - SUNDRMFAST Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

#### **BSE Limited**

*Scrip Code - 500403* Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 By NEAPS

By Listing Centre

Dear Sir/ Madam,

#### Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has been awarded 'Supplier of the Year' by General Motors (GM) at its 31<sup>st</sup> Annual Supplier of the Year awards.

We enclose a press release in this regard.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For SUNDRAM FASTENERS LIMITED

G Anand Babu Manager – Finance & Company Secretary



Sundram Fasteners Limited REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE

Email: investorshelpdesk@sfl.co.in

 REGISTERED & CORPORATE OFFICE
 98-A, VII FLOOR

 DR. RADHAKRISHNAN SALAI,
 MYLAPORE, CHENNAI - 600 004, INDIA

 TELEPHONE
 : +91 - 44 - 28478500

 PAN
 : AAACS8779D

 CIN
 : L35997TN1962PLC004943

 WEBSITE
 : www.sundram.com

### **PRESS RELEASE**

## General Motors (GM) Honors Sundram Fasteners (SFL) with Supplier of the Year award for the Tenth time

- SFL receives the recognition for the 10<sup>th</sup> time
- SFL supplies key products to GM, including transmission shafts, radiator caps, pumps & assemblies and others
- Award an exceptional recognition to global suppliers that distinguish themselves by exceeding GM's requirements

**Chennai, April 7, 2023** –Sundram Fasteners Limited's Powertrain Components Division has once again been acknowledged for its exceptional contribution to the automotive industry, as it received the prestigious Supplier of the Year award from General Motors (GM) at its 31<sup>st</sup> Annual Supplier of the Year awards. This marks the tenth time that SFL has received the award, underlining the company's dedication to delivering quality products that exceed GM's expectations.

SFL's range of products includes key automotive components from fasteners to transmission shafts, pumps and assemblies, and radiator caps, among others. This accolade is a recognition to global suppliers that distinguish themselves by fulfilling GM's requirements, resulting in providing customers with innovative technologies of the highest quality.

**Ms Arathi Krishna, Managing Director, Sundram Fasteners Limited said** "Our long-standing association with GM has been built on a foundation of mutual trust, collaboration, and an unyielding focus on delivering exceptional quality and customer satisfaction. This prestigious recognition is a source of inspiration and encouragement for us to continue pushing boundaries. We express our deepest gratitude to General Motors for this honor and remain steadfast in our commitment to driving excellence in all that we do."

"We are thrilled to recognize these outstanding suppliers after yet another challenging year in the automotive industry," said **Jeff Morrison, GM Vice President of Global Purchasing and Supply Chain**. "They overcame countless obstacles and exemplified what it means to be resilient, resourceful and determined. Beyond



that, these suppliers demonstrated their commitment to sustainable innovation and to driving advanced solutions in collaboration with the GM team."

Winners of the Supplier of the Year awards were chosen by a global team of GM purchasing, engineering, quality, manufacturing and logistics executives. Parameters for evaluation were Product Purchasing, Global Purchasing and Manufacturing Services, Customer Care and Aftersales and Logistics.

Sundram Fasteners has been a trusted supplier to General Motors for over three decades, providing critical components such as transmission shafts, radiator caps, and pumps & assemblies for use in esteemed GM brands such as Cadillac, GMC, and Chevrolet. The Company has a distinguished record of accomplishment, having previously received the Supplier of the Year award for five consecutive years from 1996 to 2000, and more recently, in 2009, 2019, 2020, 2021, and now, in 2022. This illustrious history is a testament to Sundram Fasteners' unwavering commitment to delivering exceptional products and services that meet and exceed GM's exacting standards.

For further information, please contact: Mr T E Narasimhan, Adfactors PR Email: te.narasimhan@adfactorspr.com Ph: +91-98417-34134